
Subject: Grant of Selection Grade (Non-functional) to the members of J&K 
Secretariat (Gazetted) Service-II (Private Secretaries) 

Copy to the: 

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Selection Grade 

(Non-functional) of Level-10Å (56600-179800) in favour of the following 
members of the J&K Secretariat (Gazetted) Service-I, with effect from the 
date(s) indicated against each: 

S. 
No. 
1. 

5. 

2. 

6. 

3. 

4. 

5 

6 
7 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT 

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K 

8 
9 

Government Order No.1.069-JK(GAD) of 2025 
Dated:12.08.2025 

Name of the Officer 

(Mr./Ms.) 
Zahoor Ahmad Dar 

Munish Gupta 
S. Mohinder Pal Singh 
Ajaz Ahmad Qureshi 
Shafiga Akhter 

M. Asif Iqbal Shalla 
Narinder Singh 
Parvez Ahmad Bazaz 

No.GAD-SERVOKAS/614/2021 (90958) 

Mehraj-ul-Din Bhat 

1. Additional Chief Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister 

2. All concerned Administrative Secretaries 

Chairman, Bureau of Public Enterprises, J&K 
Chairperson, J8&K Special Tribunal 

Date of release of Selection 

Grade (non- functional) 
01.01.2025 

By order of the Govèrnment of Jammu and Kashmir. 

7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K 
8. Principal, Government Dental College, Jammu 

01.01.2025 

3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K 

9, OSD/Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K 
10, Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary 

12. Concerned Officers 

01.01.2025 

01.01.2025 

(M. Raju) IAS 
Commissioner/Secretary to the Government 

Dated:12.08.2025 

4. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, 
Government of India 

01.01.2025 

01.01.2025 

01.02.2025 

12l08 

01.04.2025 

01.06.2025 

Sd/ 

11, Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General 
Administration Department 

13. Government Order file/Website, GAD. "Hindi and Urdu Versions shall follow 

(Rohit $harma) JKAS 
Additional ^ecretary to the Government 
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